DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 PD-1
2
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range refer to
“Input Voltage
Range”

Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at nominal input and  50%-100% +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 max. Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
typ.(1)
[%]
Output
Power
[W]
RMD500-110-24SEW 50.4 - 137.5 24 21 95 500
500 Watt
8.23”x5.56”
Single Output
RMD500-EW
max. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
RMD500-110-__ SEW
Single
nom. Output Voltage
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
EN62368-1 pending
EN50124-1 pending
EN45545-2 pending
EN50155 pending
EN50121-3-2 compliant
EN55011 compliant
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5 compliant
Prel
im
ina
ry
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 PD-2
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
DC/DC Converter
RMD500-EW
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (continuous)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Standby Current
(shutdown by remote)
VIN= 50.4VDC 7.2mA
VIN= 72VDC 6.6mA
VIN= 110VDC 6.8mA
VIN= 137.5VDC 7.5mA
Output Current Range parallel operation refer to “PARALLEL OPERATION” 0A 21A
Output Voltage 24VDC
Output Voltage Trimming refer to “OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING” 19.2VDC 25.2VDC
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up Time
VIN=  72VDC 1s
VIN=  110VDC 0.6s
by using CTRL ON/OFF function 0.3s
Rise Time 100ms
Hold-up Time
VIN= 72VDC 16ms
VIN= 110VDC 20ms
VIN= 137.5VDC 23ms
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON high/open or 12VDC < VCTRL <154VDC
DC-DC OFF (pin15 INH connected pin16 INH0) low or -2VDC < VCTRL < 2VDC
Input Current of CTRL pin DC-DC ON 10mA